
ISE TOWERS REIT MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED - FREEZE

List of Shareholders as of 3/11/2025

S. No. CDS_Account NameOfshareholder Address  Shares 

1 00083-36 IDBL (ICP UNIT) HEAD OFFICE, STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.2,OFF: I.I.

CHUNDRIGAR ROAD,P.O.BOX NO. 5082, KARACHI

      1,213,841 

2 00307-80568 INAYAT ULLAH HOUSE # 734-C, PEOPLES COLONY NO

2,FAISALABAD

            76,361 

3 01339-22129 SARDAR AMAN KHAN HOUSE NO.1, GHOUS-E-AZAM

ROAD,BANIGALA,ISLAMABAD

                 100 

4 02113-21 FIRST EQUITY

MODARABA

503 - 504,STOCK EXCHANGE BUILDING,KARACHI       1,213,841 

5 02295-39 FAYSAL BANK LIMITED FAYSAL HOUSE, ST-02,SHAHRAH-E-

FAISAL,KARACHI

      1,213,841 

6 03079-42 SONERI BANK LIMITED -

ORDINARY SHARES

CENTRAL OFFICE, 10TH FLOOR, PNSC,BUILDING,

M.T. KHAN ROAD,KARACHI

      3,034,603 

7 03277-5831 KHALID MALIK HOUSE NO. 33 STREET NO. 20KHAYABAN-E-

TANZEEM PHASE-5, D.H.AKARACHI

                 762 

8 03277-48278 NAZARA ENTERPRISES

(PVT) LIMITED

57-C COMMERCIAL LANE#5 KHY-E-

BUKHARIPHASE-6 D.H.A BEHIND K-ELECTRIC

GIRDSTATION POST#75500 KARACHI

      3,034,603 

9 03277-80948 TUMBI (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

10-C, 1ST FLOOR,ITTHAD LANE-9,PHASE VI, DHA,

KARACHI

      3,034,603 

10 03277-80950 ALI CASSIM 26-28, GROUND FLOOR, KARACHI STOCK

BLDG.STOCK EXCHANGE ROAD,KARACHI

      3,034,603 

11 03277-81239 AUGMENT SECURITIES &

INVESTMENTS (PVT) LTD

SB17 VILLA 810 P.O. BOX:46198SADIYAT ISLAND

ABU DHABIUnited Arab Emirates

      3,034,603 

12 03277-81250 AKD GROUP HOLDINGS

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

618, CONTINENTAL TRADE CENTRE,BLOCK-

8,CLIFTON, KARACHI

      1,213,841 

13 03277-93619 AMIN TAI (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

612-617, 6TH FLOOR,PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE

BUILDING,KARACHI

      3,034,603 

14 03350-22 ZAHID LATIF KHAN

SECURITIES (PVT) LTD.

OFFICE # 412, 4TH FLOOR, 55-B,ISE TOWERS,

JINNAH AVENUE,ISLAMABAD

      1,212,841 

15 03350-80354 ZAHID LATIF KHAN 412, ISLAMABAD STOCK EXCHANGE TOWERS55-B,

JINNAH AVENUEBLUE AREA ISLAMABAD

                 990 

16 03350-126348 WASEEM UL HAQ MALIK HOUSE NO.814GALI PARK LANE MOHALLA IMRAN

KHAN AVENUECHAKLALA SCHEME 03

RAWALPINDI

            34,603 

17 03350-129474 SAQIB RAFIQ SHOP NO.01,SINGAPORE PLAZA, BANK

ROAD,SADDAR, RAWALPINDI

                 100 

18 03350-140364 QAZI IFTIKHAR AHMED OPPOSITE ANWAR HOSPITAL H NO 279/3

MOHALA PESHAWAR ROAD

RAWALPINDIRAWALPINDI

      3,000,000 

19 03350-148748 RIZWAN EJAZ KHAN CHAMBER 60 CANNING ROAD SADDAR

RAWALPINDIISLAMABAD

                 100 



20 03350-162582 SHAISTA BANO GILANI HOUSE NO 549 STREET NO 5 SECTOR G 11 1

ISLAMABADISLAMABAD

                      1 

21 03525-46359 ALTAF MUHAMMAD

SALEEM

SHAKARGANJ LIMITED,MANAGEMENT HOUSE,

TOBA ROAD,JHANG

      3,034,603 

22 03525-64044 NH INVESTMENTS (PVT)

LTD

HM HOUSE, 7 BANK SQUAREOFF THE

MALLLAHORE

      1,213,841 

23 03525-72756 MUHAMMAD AWAB

CHOHAN

1-ZAFAR ROAD,CANTTLAHORE                       3 

24 03525-81248 HASSAN SECURITIES

(SMC-PVT) LTD

7-D,KASHMIR EGERTON ROADLAHORE       1,213,841 

25 03525-81252 DESCON HOLDINGS (PVT)

LTD

DESCON HEADQUARTER18-KM,FEROZEPUR

ROADLAHORE

      1,213,841 

26 03525-82424 MOHAMMAD ASIM

TIWANA

137/P, AHAD HEIGHTS MINI MARKETGULBERG-

IILAHORE

                 500 

27 03525-85846 HAMID ZIA UL HABIB 159, COMMERCIAL AREA, Y-BLOCK, DHA,PHASE-

IIILAHORE

              4,671 

28 03525-86033 MUHAMMAD ATTA-UL-

HABIB

MAIN BAZAR, OLD MANDI PATTOKI,JAMIA

MASJID BABE-REHMAT,PATTOKI, KASUR

              3,294 

29 03525-94230 PROSPERITY SECURITIES

(SMC-PVT.) LIMITED

137/P, AHAD HEIGHTSMINI MARKET GULBERG-

IILAHORE

      3,034,103 

30 03574-25 PROGRESSIVE 

INVESTMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

G-9/C, MEZZANINE FLOOR, ISE TOWERS55-B,

JINNAH AVENUE, BLUE AREA,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,341 

31 03574-538 MUHAMMAD SHAREEF CENTERAL AVENUE FAZAIA COLONEY EXPRESS

WAY, HOUSE NO 12,ISLAMABAD

                 500 

32 03590-23 J S BANK LIMITED. 1ST FLOOR SHAHEEN COMMERCIAL COMPLEX,DR. 

ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD,KARACHI - 74200

KARACHI

      1,213,841 

33 03889-44 NATIONAL BANK OF

PAKISTAN

TREASURY OPS. DIV. (TOPSD), CORP. OPS.GROUP

(COPSG)-COAG, 1ST FLOOR, NBP HEADOFF. I.I.

CHUND.RD. KARACHI

      1,213,841 

34 04127-28 MCB BANK LIMITED -

TREASURY

20TH FLOOR, MCB TOWER,I. I. CHUNDRIGAR

ROAD,KARACHI

      6,069,206 

35 04705-5373 MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

KAZI

HOUSE NO. 458, STREET NO.48,SECTOR-G-

10/4,ISLAMABAD

              3,460 

36 04705-5406 GHULAM RASUL

CHAUDHRY

H. NO. 47-C, QADIRABAD CHOWCK,GHULAM

MUHAMMADABAD,FAISALABAD

            39,456 

37 04705-8456 YASAR KHAN SWATI HOUSE NO. 181, STREET NO. 48SECTOR F-

10/4ISLAMABAD

    20,181,571 

38 04705-30110 MUZAFFAR IQBAL HOUSE NO 24, ST.1-B,BLOCK-C,SAWAN

GARDEN,LOHIBHAIRISLAMABAD

          323,265 

39 04705-39083 ZAFAR ABBAS H # F-295ST # 27OFFICERS COLONY WAH CANTT               4,400 

40 04705-43357 CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD

AKHTAR

HOUSE # 338, STREET # 84,SECTOR G-

11/3,ISLAMABAD

            13,000 



41 04705-55240 AFTAB AHMAD FARM HOUSE NO.16,STREET NO.12,CHAK

SHAHZAD,ISLAMABAD

                      4 

42 04705-59738 SYED IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN HOUSE 155, STREET 38, BLOCK LGULBERG

RESIDENCIAISLAMABAD

            26,023 

43 04705-75550 ASGHAR ALI BISMIL HOUSE # 5A,MAIN STREET FAZALTOWN-

1,CHAKLALARAWALPINDI

              7,450 

44 04705-76686 FARZIN KHAN HOUSE NO:78,STREET NO:8NPF E-

11/4ISLAMABAD

                      5 

45 04705-80072 MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

IQBAL

HOUSE # 190 SARWAR COLONYSARWAR

ROADCANTT LAHORE

                      1 

46 04705-80928 OMNI SECURITIES (PVT)

LTD.

270,SECTOR I-9,INDUSTRIAL AREA,ISLAMABAD       3,034,603 

47 04705-80932 SOHAIL ALTAF H # 90,LANE # 3,CHAKLALA SCHEME-

1RAWALPINDI

      6,639,206 

48 04705-80981 MUHAMMAD SEWHANI HOUSE NO. 5, 9TH AVENUESECTOR F-

8/1ISLAMABAD

                      5 

49 04705-81066 P.K.S SECURITIES (PVt)

LTD

ROOM # 1109, ISE TOWERSBLUE

AREAISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

50 04705-81367 MOHAMMAD MASUD CHENAB ASSOCIATE, OFFICE # 3,F/F AL ASAD

PLAZA 7KF10 MARKAZ ISLAMABAD

              1,000 

51 04705-83129 SYED SIBTAIN JAFAR

ZAIDI

HOUSE # 85,BILLAL STREET,NEAR UTILITY

STORE,FAISAL COLONYCHAKLALA RAWALPINDI

          133,350 

52 04705-84325 MUHAMMAD AZHAR M. AZHAR ACAS (EE)SECTT. AHQ, E-9ISLAMABAD               2,640 

53 04705-84473 ZAHID MAHMOOD HOUSE NO. 1-B, KRL OFFICER'S COLONYKHANNA

BRIDGE, ISLAMABAD EXPRESS WAYRAWALPINDI

                 603 

54 04705-85139 MATI-UR-REHMAN 

BAJWA

H # 675/1, ST. 82MAIN EMBASSY ROADG-6/4

ISLAMABAD

            16,000 

55 04705-85219 KHIZAR HAYAT VILL KHURA KHAIL,POST OFFICE MANSOOR

CAMP,TEH HAZRO,DISTT ATTOCK

              4,365 

56 04705-85475 ABDUL RAHIM PD 705/A,ST.NO.15,MOHALLAH

ABBASIABADNEAR KHALID BIN WALEED

MASJIDPINDORA RAWALPINDI

            19,846 

57 04705-85689 KHALIL AHMED ACAS (EE) SECTT. AHQSECTOR E-9ISLAMABAD               1,040 

58 04705-85700 MUHAMMAD AFZAL STREET NO. 3PEER MEHR ALI SHAH TOWNGHOS E

AZAM ROAD RAWALPINDI

            31,500 

59 04705-85701 MUHAMMAD TARIQ

KHAN

P.O. BOX NO. 3132G.P.OISLAMABAD               4,000 

60 04705-85703 ZAFRAN AZIZ HOUSE # NA 114, ST. # 08, NADEEM

ABADJAHANGIR ROAD, NEAR VIQAR UN

NISASCHOOL RAWALPINDI

              3,320 

61 04705-85741 KASHIF BUTT FLAT NO. 03BLOCK NO. 91/ASECTOR G-10/3

ISLAMABAD

              6,888 



62 04705-85742 MUHAMMAD IMRAN FLAT NO. 03BLOCK NO. 91/ASECTOR G-10/3

ISLAMABAD

              6,360 

63 04705-85743 MUHAMMAD SALEEM HOSUE NO. 39, MAIN ROAD-5BLOCK-D, CBR

TOWN, PHAS-1ISLAMABAD

              8,292 

64 04705-85744 MUHAMMAD ASLAM HOUSE NO. 855STREET NO. 13G-11/1 ISLAMABAD               2,000 

65 04705-85976 SHAMUS DIN HOUSE NO. 294-BSTREET NO. 30G-6/2

ISLAMABAD

              2,083 

66 04705-86111 NOOH ADNAN H # 191, ST # 36, PARK ENCLAVE 1,ISLAMABAD                  603 

67 04705-86182 GHULAM HUSSAIN HOUSE # 4H - 337WAH CANTT             12,479 

68 04705-86245 MUHAMMAD ARSHAD FLAT NO. 1-B STREET NO. 68 BLOCK NO 38SECTOR

G-7/1ISLAMABAD

              5,200 

69 04705-86333 NOOR MUHAMMAD

NIAZ

HOUSE NO. 375STREET NO. 103, MODEL

TOWNHUMUK ZIMNI ISLAMABAD

              6,553 

70 04705-86381 MUHAMMAD QASIM ACAS (EE) SECTT.PAF COMPLEXSECTOR E-9

ISLAMABAD

            10,402 

71 04705-86383 CHAUDHARY ASAD ASIF H. NO. C-202KHAYABAN-E-SIR SYEDSECTOR-2

RAWALPINDI

              4,000 

72 04705-86490 MUHAMMAD SOHAIB

SAFDAR

HOUSE NO. 4. STREET NO. 32BLOCK-H, SOAN

GARDENSISLAMABAD

              3,690 

73 04705-86598 ATIQ UR REHMAN HOUSE#9-E, BLOCK-E, SHALIMAR ROADSOAN

GARDENSISLAMABAD

              4,182 

74 04705-86646 MUHAMMAD FIAZ JOYIA HOUSE NO. 126,STREET NO.19,PAKISTAN

TOWN,PHASE-1,ISLAMABAD

              1,280 

75 04705-86665 RAJA MUHAMMAD

AKHTAR TAHIR

HOUSE NO. 26STREET NO. 18, SECTOR-CDHA

PHASE-I ISLAMABAD

          298,188 

76 04705-86763 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB HOUSE NO. F-10,NIH COLONY,CHACK-SHAHZAD

ISLAMABAD

                 720 

77 04705-86875 FARRUKH YOUNAS KHAN HOUSE # 41, LANE # 01ZAFAR AKBAR ROAD,

MAIN TULSA ROADCANTT. RAWALPINDI

      3,070,772 

78 04705-86922 KOUSAR PARVEEN 27-BREHMAN PLAZAREHMANABAD RAWALPINDI               1,000 

79 04705-88194 NUSRAT YASMIN HOUSE NO. 5ST. # 8, HAMDANI TOWNALI PUR

ISLAMABAD

            22,000 

80 04705-92691 FARHAT FAROOQ HOUSE NO. 34STREET NO. 14/15, SECTOR

ABAHRIA ENCLAVE ISLAMABAD

          104,654 

81 04705-93179 MASOOM AKHTAR OFFICE NO. 611, 6TH FLOORISE

TOWERSISLAMABAD

                      3 

82 04705-94098 HAROON IHSAN PIRACHA HOUSE NO.276,GOMAL ROAD,E-7,ISLAMABAD                  500 

83 04705-94227 MALIK QAMAR AFZAL SUIT # 903, 9TH FLOORSILVER OAKS, F-

10ISLAMABAD

                      3 

84 04705-96889 MIAN HUMAYUN PARVEZ H # 110-A, SUMBAL ROADF-10/1ISLAMABAD       3,034,603 

85 04705-97438 SHAHEER BIN TAHIR OFFICE NUMBER 503, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

                 500 



86 04705-97715 FAROOQ ZAFAR H # 500, ST. # 9F-10/2ISLAMABAD                  603 

87 04705-98610 EARTH SECURITIES (PVT.)

LIMITED

20-A,KING'S ARCADE,F-7 MARKAZISLAMABAD       2,347,603 

88 04705-100072 SYED MUGHEES MEHDI H. NO. 626-B, MAIN BOULEVARDPHASE -

7BAHRIA TOWN ISLAMABAD

                 350 

89 04705-100539 ADIL KHAN SWATI HOUSE # 181STREET # 48, F-10/4ISLAMABAD     20,681,571 

90 04705-100778 MUHAMMAD SAEED

AKHTAR

HOUSE 31ST. 37, F-7/1ISLAMABAD       1,213,841 

91 04705-101064 SYED MUKHTAR HUSSAIN

JAFFERY

BLOCK B, H # 857, ST. # 12/2SECTOR O-9, POLICE

FOUNDATIONISLAMABAD

            33,441 

92 04705-101097 ABBAS ALI RAZA 27-A, LANE NO. 2GULISTAN COLONYCANTT.

RAWALPINDI

      1,200,000 

93 04705-101313 PERVEZ KHALID SHEIKH H. NO. 14, ABDULLAH GARDENSEAST CANAL

ROAD, AYESHA BLOCKFAISALABAD

      3,034,603 

94 04705-101734 FAIR DEAL SECURITIES

(PVT.) LIMITED

HOUSE 1-ASTREET 18, KOHISTAN ROADF-8/2

ISLAMABAD

      2,534,603 

95 04705-101735 METROPOLIS BUILDERS &

DEVELOPERS (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

HOUSE 1-A, STREET 18KOHISTAN ROAD, F-

8/2ISLAMABAD

            34,603 

96 04705-101813 MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ ALI NPF, HOUSE NO. 355STREET NO. 24, E-

11/4ISLAMABAD

          413,841 

97 04705-102598 SAL SECURITIES (PVT.)

LIMITED

HOUSE NO. 31ST. NO. 37, F-7/1ISLAMABAD       1,820,762 

98 04705-110786 NASIRA KALSOOM H. NO. 37, NEAR BANGLOW OF SHAH

MEHMOODQURESHI, DOLAT GATE, MOHALLA

KHOKARANWALA MULTAN

            10,772 

99 04705-116773 SHAIKH TARIQ SADIQ 29/AST 8-B, MIAN IQBAL ROADWESTRIDGE-1

RAWALPINDI

      3,034,603 

100 04705-118037 AIRBLUE LIMITED 12TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERS,55-B, JINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

    54,071,230 

101 04705-118115 QAISER MUSHTAQ HOUSE # 277, STREET # 10MAG TOWNSIALKOT       1,534,603 

102 04705-118162 MOHAMMAD NASIR

MIRZA

H # P-1454, ST. 18HARIPURARAWALPINDI                     90 

103 04705-118164 SHAHID RAZA BHATTI 47-BMAIN HARLEY STREETRAWALPINDI                  100 

104 04705-118492 SHAUZAB ALI H # 334-D, ST # 32F-11/2,ISLAMABAD                       3 

105 04705-121613 NOOR US SABA BAHRIA TOWN, PHASE-8,HOUSE NO. 170, C

(SECTOR)STREET # 31 RAWALPINDI

            15,381 

106 04705-122433 NASIR MUNIR AHMED HOUSE # 01, STREET # 60PARBAT ROAD,F-7/4,

ISLAMABAD

      1,267,399 

107 04705-123713 AAMER RIAZ HOUSE NO. 1, STREET 48MARVI ROADSECTOR F-

7/4 ISLAMABAD

                    10 

108 04705-125015 SYED MUHIB MEHDI HO # 626/B, MAIN BOULEVARD,PHASE-7, BAHRIA

TOWN,RAWALPINDI

            33,350 



109 04705-125016 SYED MUNEEB MEHDI H.NO. 626-B, MAIN BOULEVARD,BAHRIA TOWN

PHASE VII,RAWALPINDI

            33,350 

110 04705-132989 HUSSAIN AHMED OZGEN HOUSE NO 7 STREET NO 9SECTOR F-

7/3ISLAMABAD

                    10 

111 05181-21 SME BANK LIMITED SME BANK LIMITED, HEAD OFFICE, 56-F,NIZAM-

UD-DIN ROAD, F-6/1, BLUE AREA,ISLAMABAD

ISLAMABAD

      3,034,603 

112 05264-119854 ABDULLAH KHAQAN

ABBASI

HOUSE NO.4,STREET NO.17,SECTOR F-7/2,

ISLAMABAD

                 100 

113 05264-129531 SHAFQAT ALI SHAH OFFICE #.1-2,1ST FLOOR,FALCON EMPIRE PLAZA

#.101,CIVIC CENTRE,PHASE-IV, BAHRIA TOWN,

RAWALPINDI

                 604 

114 05405-23 GENERAL INVEST. &

SECURITIES (PVT) LTD.

OFFICE NO. 205, 2ND FLOOR,ISE TOWER,55-

B,BLUE AREA, ISLAMABAD

    12,900,141 

115 05405-6210 Ch.Muhammad Aslam Room No 1214  12th floorISE Tower ,ISLAMABAD     34,799,943 

116 05405-7341 Faisal Naseem Office # 205,2ND  Floor,ISE TowersISLAMABAD               1,000 

117 05405-11053 Omair Aslam Chaudhary Room 10,12th FloorISE,TowerISLAMABAD       3,128,080 

118 05405-11285 Ozair Aslam Chaudhary Room 1210,12th floor,ISETower 55-b Jinnah

Avenue BlueArea ISLAMABAD

      2,914,238 

119 05405-11541 Sehrish Aslam Room # 1209 12TH FLOOR ISE ,TowerISLAMABAD       3,344,762 

120 05405-12713 Rafaquat Ali Chaudhary H # 99, st # 9 Sector E-11/4ISLAMABAD                  500 

121 05405-12721 Mansoor Ahmed Khan 54 G Agha Khan roadF-6/4ISLAMABAD                       1 

122 05405-14388 MUHAMMAD SAJID

MALIK

HOUSE NO 10 MAIN BLVDBLOCK C SOAN

GARDENISLAMABAD

                 800 

123 05405-18108 ASIF IQBAL TANOLI MAIN ROAD HOUSE NO 116/2-E,SECTOR G-

7/2ISLAMABAD

                      1 

124 05405-23314 NADER KHAQAN ABBASI HOUSE NO 4, STREET NO 17, SECTOR F-

7/2ISLAMABAD

                 500 

125 05405-23348 JAMIL AHMED KHAN HOUSE NO 74/1, STREET NO 08, MOHALLAH

KHAYABAN BADAR PHASE 6, DHAKARACHI

                      1 

126 05405-23355 MANAHIL ALI HOUSE NO 99, STREET NO 9, SECTOR E-

11/4ISLAMABAD

                      1 

127 05405-23363 KHURRAM KHALIQ KHAN HOUSE NO 344, PESHAWER ROADRAWALPINDI                       1 

128 05405-23447 HASSAN MANSOOR HOUSE NO 35, STREET NO 56, SECTOR F-

6/4ISLAMABAD

                      1 

129 05405-23454 MUHAMMAD ASAD

GHANI

HOUSE NO 784/75, MOHALLAH GOLRHA

ROADISLAMABAD

                      1 

130 05405-23462 QASIM KHAN HOUSE NO 1, STREET NO 54,SECTORF-7/4

ISLAMABAD

                      1 

131 05405-23470 MARIUM HOUSE NO 161, STREET NO 67,SECTORF-10/3

ISLAMABAD

                      1 



132 05405-23496 HAIDER KHAQAN ABBASI HOUSE NO 4, STREET NO 17, SECTOR F-

7/2ISLAMABAD

                      1 

133 05728-24 STOCK STREET (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

# 7, 101-W,ADJACENT STOCK EXCHANGE

BUILDING,BLUE AREA, ISLAMABAD.

      1,213,841 

134 05850-29 PACE INVESTMENT &

SECURITIES (PVT) LTD.

OFFICE NO. 1404, 14TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERS,55-B,

JINNAH AVENUE, BLUE AREA,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

135 05942-28 AAA SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

29-A, FIRST FLOOR, ISC PLAZA,JINNAH

BOULEVARD WEST, SECTOR A, DHA II,ISLAMABAD

      1,212,841 

136 05942-788 Asif Saeed Malik 790, Park Lane Chaklala Scheme 3RAWALPINDI               1,000 

137 06122-26 FOUNDATION SECURITIES 

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

GROUND FLOOR, BAHRIA COMPLEX #2,M.T.KHAN

ROAD,KARACHI. KARACHI

      3,034,603 

138 06122-42879 MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

CHAUDHARY

160 - A, STREET 33, 1-8/2ISLAMABAD                       3 

139 06452-27 ARIF HABIB LIMITED ARIF HABIB CENTRE, 23,M.T. KHAN

ROAD,KARACHI

      3,034,603 

140 06700-25 SUMMIT CAPITAL

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

504-506, 5TH FLOOR, BALAD TRADECENTER - III,

PLOT NO. D-75, BLOCK 7,CLIFTON, KARACHI

KARACHI

      3,034,603 

141 06882-25 AWJ SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED.

ROOM # 215, 55-B, ISE TOWERS,JINNAH AVENUE,

BLUE AREA,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

142 06916-20 PASHA SECURITIES (PVT)

LTD.

7TH FLOOR, ROOM # 711, 55-B, ISETOWERS,

JINNAH AVENUE, BLUE AREA,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

143 06932-28 RIAZ AHMED SECURITIES

(PVT) LTD.

G-9(A), MEZZANINE FLOOR,55 B ISE TOWERS,

BLUE AREA,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

144 07005-29 MAM SECURITIES (PVT)

LIMITED

OFFICE # 501, 5TH FLOOR,ISE TOWERS, 55-B,

JINNAH AVENUE,BLUE AREA ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

145 07450-521 B.R.R. GUARDIAN

LIMITED

20TH FLOOR BRR TOWER,HASSAN ALI

STREETOFF,I.I.CHUNDRIGAR,ROAD,KARACHI,SAD

DARKARACHI

            34,603 

146 07476-1022 SHAHID MAHMOOD

KHAN

H # NE-273, DHOKE FARMANALI,(KHAN MARKET)

CHAKLALA ROADRAWALPINDI

              4,883 

147 10231-27 MSMANIAR FINANCIALS

(PVT) LTD.

603, 6TH FLOOR, BUSINESS PLAZA, MUMTAZ-

HASAN ROAD, OFF I.I CHUNDRIGAR

ROAD,KARACHI

          200,000 

148 11098-24 CAMCO (PVT.) LIMITED OFFICE 910, 9TH FLOOR,ISE TOWER, JINNAH

AVENUE,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

149 11478-28 CMA SECURITIES (PVT)

LIMITED

OFFICE # 6-A, BLOCK - H,GROUND FLOOR,

GULBERG HEIGHTS,GULBERG II, LAHORE. LAHORE

      1,213,841 

150 12286-20 JSK SECURITIES LIMITED HOUSE NO. F-816, GROUND FLOOR,ROOM NO. B

OR C F, BLOCK SATELLITE TOWN,RAWALPINDI

      1,213,841 

151 13482-25 HAMZA FARHAD

SECURITIES (PVT.)

LIMITED

OFFICE NO.11, BLOCK-51, CHAUDHRY PLAZA,BLUE

AREA, JINNAH AVENUE,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 



152 14035-522 FAYSAL BANK LIMITED FAYSAL HOUSE, ST-02,SHAHRA-E-FAISAL,

KARACHIKARACHI

      1,820,762 

153 14035-530 INDUSTRIAL 

DEVELOPMENT BANK OF

PAKISTAN

STATE LIFE BUILDING NO.2OFF. I.I. DHUNDRIGAR

ROADKARACHI

      1,820,762 

154 14035-555 NATIONAL BANK OF

PAKISTAN

4TH FLOOR, NBP BUILDINGI.I. CHUNDRIGAR

ROADKARACHI

      1,820,762 

155 14035-563 AQEEL KARIM DHEDHI

SECURITIES (PVT)

LIMITED

618, CONTINENTAL TRADE CENTREBLOCK 8,

CLIFTONKARACHI

      1,820,762 

156 14035-902 JS BANK LIMITED SHAHEEN COMMERCIAL COMPLEXDR. ZIA UD DIN

AHMED ROAD, P.O. BOX 4847KARACHI

      1,820,762 

157 14035-951 IMPERIAL INVESTMENTS

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

1402, 14TH FLOOR, 55-B, ISE TOWERSISLAMABAD             13,841 

158 14035-1025 DESCON HOLDINGS

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

18-KM, FEROZPUR  ROAD, P.O. BOX 1201LAHORE       1,820,762 

159 14035-1041 SHARELINK SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

410, PROGRESSIVE PLAZA, BEAUMONT

ROAD,NEAR PIDC HOUSEKARACHI

      1,820,762 

160 14035-1355 HASSAN SECURITIES

(SMC-PVT.) LIMITED

7-D, EGERTON ROADLAHORE       1,820,762 

161 14035-1371 P.K.S SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

86-C, PEOPLES COLONYFAISALABAD       1,820,762 

162 14035-1637 MUHAMMAD AHMED

NADEEM SECURITIES

(SMC-PVT.) LIMITED

1211, 12TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

163 14035-1645 MUHAMMAD AHMED

NADEEM SECURITIES

(SMC-PVT.) LIMITED

1211, 12TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

164 14035-1686 NH INVESTMENTS

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

HM HOUSE, 7 BANK SQUARE,LAHORE       1,820,762 

165 14035-1702 SHARELINK SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

410, PROGRESSIVE PLAZA, BEAUMONTROAD,

NEAR PIDC HOUSEKARACHI

      1,213,841 

166 14035-1736 MAJID ALI HOUSE NO.30, STREET NO.19, SECTOR F-

6/2ISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

167 14035-1751 MAJID ALI HOUSE NO.30, STREET NO. 19, SECTOR F-

6/2ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

168 14217-25 GALAXY CAPITAL

SECURITIES (PVT)

LIMITED

HOUSE # 74, EMBASSY ROAD,ATTATURK AVENUE,

G-6/3,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,836 

169 14217-504 Ismara khan House No 74Attaturk Avenue G6/3ISLAMABAD                       5 

170 14258-21 TRADE SMART

SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

ROOM NO. 901 - 903, 9TH FLOOR,NEW PAKISTAN

STOCK EXCHANGE BUILDINGSTOCK EXCHANGE

ROAD KARACHI

      3,034,603 



171 14837-20 SPINZER EQUITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM # 1113, 11TH FLOOR,ISE TOWERS, 55-B,

JINNAH AVENUE,BLUE AREA ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

172 15180-29 R.T. SECURITIES (PVT)

LIMITED

BUILDING 24-C,KHAYABAN-E-NISHAT,DHA PHASE

6, KARACHI

      3,034,603 

173 15461-25 PRIME CAPITAL

MANAGEMENT 

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM NO. 405 A, 4TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERS,BLUE

AREA, JINNAH AVENUEISLAMABAD ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

174 15750-516 TAHIR RAZZAQUE KHAN OFFICE # 503 5TH FLOOR ISE TOWER 55 JINNAH

AVE ISLAMABADISLAMABAD

                 500 

175 15859-27 QUALITY ISLAMIC

INVESTMENTS &

SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

QUALITY FEEDS, PLOT NO. 77,STREET NO.6, I -

10/3,ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

176 15883-24 CHIPPA SECURITIES (PVT)

LTD.

ROOM # 149, 3RD FLOOR,KARACHI STOCK

EXCHANGE BUILDING,KARACHI

      1,213,841 

177 16428-515 ZAHID LATIF KHAN

SECURITIES (PVT)

LIMITED

412, 4TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERS55-B, JINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

178 16428-531 RIAZ AHMED SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM NO. 313, 3RD FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

179 16428-556 FALKI CAPITAL (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

710, 7TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,033,603 

180 16428-606 CMA SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

6-A, BLOCK H, GROUND FLOOR,

GULBERGHEIGHTS, GULBERG-11LAHORE

      1,820,762 

181 16428-622 FAIR EDGE SECURITIES

(PVT) LIMITED

ROOM NO.501, 5TH FLOORISE TOWERS, JINNAH

AVANUEISLAMABAD

          275,000 

182 16428-648 AAA SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM NO.709, 7TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

183 16428-655 MILLENNIUM SECURITIES

& INVESTMENTS

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

92-E, RAZIA SHARIF PLAZA, 3RD FLOORFAZAL-E-

HAQ ROADISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

184 16428-663 JSK SECURITIES LIMITED 1111, ISE TOWERS, JINNAH AVENUEISLAMABAD       1,820,762 

185 16428-689 PROGRESSIVE 

INVESTMENT 

MANAGEMENT 

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM NO.313, 3RD FLOORISE TOWERS, JINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

186 16428-697 PASHA SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM NO. 711, 7TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

187 16428-705 HAMZA FARHAD

SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

NO.11, CHAUDHRY PLAZA, BLOCK 51,

JINNAHAVENUE, BLUE AREAISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

188 16428-721 AWJ SECURITIES (SMC-

PVT.) LIMITED

ROOM NO.215, 2ND FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

189 16428-739 PRIME CAPITAL

MANAGEMENT 

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

808, 8TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 



190 16428-754 MAM SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM NO. 501, 5TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

191 16428-770 CAMCO (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

3RD FLOOR, AL-MALIK CENTRE70 WEST, BLUE

AREAISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

192 16428-788 STOCK STREET (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

OFFICE NO.7, 101-W, NEAR OLD STOCKEXCHANGE 

BUILDING, BLUE AREAISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

193 16428-804 UNEX SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

2ND FLOOR, ATS CENTRE, FAZAL-UL-HAQROAD,

BLUE AREAISLAMABAD

                 762 

194 16428-812 FAITH SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM NO.908, 9TH FLOORISE TOWERS, JINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

              1,000 

195 16428-1539 PACE INVESTMENT &

SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

1404, 14TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERSJINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

196 16428-1547 EARTH SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

20-A, MARKAZ F-7ISLAMABAD           687,000 

197 16428-1596 KP SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

NO.1, SECOND FLOOR, CLOCK 6B, MARKAZ

F/6ISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

198 16428-1604 GENERAL INVESTMENT &

SECURITIES (PVT.)

LIMITED

ROOM NO.1210, 12TH FLOORISE TOWERS,

JINNAH AVENUEISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

199 16428-1661 H P SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

HOUSE NO.234, STREET NO.4, F-10/3ISLAMABAD       1,820,762 

200 16428-1711 GALAXY CAPITAL

SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

74 ATTA TURK AVENUE G-6/3ISLAMABAD       1,820,762 

201 16428-1794 SPINZER EQUITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM # 1113, 11TH FLOORISLAMABAD       1,820,762 

202 16428-1885 AHSAM SECURITIES

(PVT.) LIMITED

27-A, LANE # 2, rawalpindiRAWALPINDI       1,820,762 

203 16428-1893 XPERT SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM # 402, ISE TOWER, Blue areaISLAMABAD           820,762 

204 16428-1919 QUALITY ISLAMIC

INVESTMENTS &

SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

HOUSE # 280, SAIDPUR SCHEMEISLAMABAD       1,820,762 

205 16428-1927 MARGALLA FINANCIAL

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

HOUSE # 172, ST. 20 sector 9

islamabadISLAMABAD

      1,820,762 

206 16428-1943 CHIPPA SECURITIES (PVT)

LTD

ROOM # 149, 3RD FLOOR KSEKARACHI       1,820,762 

207 16428-2008 ALI SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

10-C, 3RD FLOOR, ITTEHAD LANE NO.9CORNER OF 

GHAZI & NISHAT, PHASE-VI,DHAKARACHI

      3,034,603 

208 16428-2024 SHAH JAHAN KHETRAN 510, 5TH FLOOR, ISE TOWERS,JINNAH

AVENUEISLAMABAD

            10,762 

209 16428-2123 SHAHID HASSAN AWAN H. NO. 96, ASKARI 9, ZAFAR SHAHEED

ROAD,LAHORE

      3,034,603 



210 16428-2131 ORION INVESTMENTS

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

27B, STREET NO. 31, F-7/1ISLAMABAD       3,034,603 

211 16428-2156 RICH SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

D-16, BLOCK-3, CLIFTON, SCHEME-5,KARACHI       3,034,603 

212 16428-2180 FIRST EQUITY

MODARABA

ROOM NO. 503-504, 5TH FLOOR,KARACHI       1,820,762 

213 16428-2198 JCR Capital Securities

(Pvt) Limited

35/D1 Gulberg-3, Sir Syed Road, LahoreLAHORE       3,034,603 

214 18432-1114 FATEH KHAN MALIK 558, STREET # 20,CHAKLALA SCHEME

IIIRAWALPINDI

              1,000 

215 18432-1122 AHSAM SECURITIES

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

27 - A, LANE NO. 2,GULISTAN

COLONY,RAWALPINDI CANTT. RAWALPINDI

      1,213,841 

216 18432-1130 H P SECURITIES (PRIVATE)

LIMITED

HOUSE NO. 234-A STREET NO.4F-10/3ISLAMABAD

ISLAMABAD

      1,213,341 

217 18432-3177 MARGALLA FINANCIAL

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

HOUSE NO. 172, STREET 20,SECTOR G - 10 /

2,ISLAMABAD ISLAMABAD

      1,213,841 

218 18432-36888 SMAC INVESTMENTS

(PRIVATE) LIMITED

ROOM NO. 518, 5TH FLOOR,LSE PLAZA, 19-

KHAYABAN-E-IQBAL, LAHORE LAHORE

      1,113,840 

  367,186,963 


